



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

103628076

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1	Name: Marseille Networks, Inc
Lawrence S. Yeung	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3211 Scott Blvd. Suite 103</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>06/13/2011</u>	-
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Clara
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Santa Claia
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [>
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13134814	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Yousef Al-Shehabi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: VP of Operations	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3211 Scott Blvd. Suite 103	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting
City Gran Char	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Santa Clara</u>	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>	Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: (408) 689-0301	
Fax Number: (408) 855-9005	
Email Address:_yousef.alshehabi@marseillenetworks.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: yourse Al Stal	1
Signature	Dete 06/13/2011
	Total number of pages including cover
Yousef Al-Shehabi Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faced to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	101 /01 /0011 ADDINAAAA
	C5/21/2011 SDENBOB3 OCCOCOC1 13134814 C6 FC:6021 PATENT 40

## ASSIGNMENT

Lawrence S. Yeung 43949 Beretta Dr. Fremont, CA 94539

I, Lawrence S. Yeung (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Marseille Networks Inc. (ASSIGNEE), located at 3211 Scott Blvd. Suite 103, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: A SYSTEM FOR SEGMENTED VIDEO DATA PROCESSING, invented by me and described in the attached patent application, and to all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

**INVENTOR:** Lawrence S. Yeung

Signed By INVENTOR:

Date: 6-14-2011

State of California, County of <u>SANTA CAARA</u> Ss. On <u>06 [14] 201</u> before me<u><u>R</u>. <u>C.J.N.G.H.</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>LANNRENCES</u>. <u>YEU</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.</u>



PATENT REEL: 026603 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 06/16/2011**